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General Notices 

NAMffiiA POST LIMITED 

No. 226 1998 

AMENDMENT OF POSTAL ORDER TARIFF LIST 

Notice is hereby given under section 3( 1) of the Post and Telecommunications Act, 
1992 (Act 19 of 1992), that the Board of Directors has altered the rates to be demanded 
or received in respect of money transfer services rendered by the Company by further 
amending, with effect from 1 October 1998, the Postal Order Regulations promulgated 
under Government Notice R.608 of 1960, as set out in the Schedule. 

A.KUKURI 
MANAGING DIRECTOR 

. 
'• 

-



2 Government Gazette 14 September 1998 No. 1950 

SCHEDULE 

The Schedule to the Postal Order Regulations is hereby amended by the substitution 
for the Postal Order Tariff of the following Postal Order Tariff: 

POSTAL ORDER TARIFF 

1. COMMISSION TARIFFS: POSTAL ORDERS 

Denomination 
N$ 0.10 
N$ 0.20 
N$ 0.30 
N$ 0.40 
N$ 0.50 
N$ 0.60 
N$ 0.70 
N$ 0.80 
N$ 0.90 
N$ 1.00 
N$ 2.00 
N$ 4.00 
N$ 5.00 
N$ 10.00 
N$ 20.00 
N$ 50.00 
N$100.00 
N$200.00 

Commission 
No commission 
N$ 0.05 
N$ 0.05 
N$ 0.10 
N$ 0.10 
N$ 0.15 
N$ 0.15 
N$ 0.20 
N$ 0.20 
N$ 0.25 
N$ 0.25 
N$ 0.50 
N$ 0.55 
N$ 1.10 
N$ 2.20 
N$ 3.00 
N$ 6.00 
N$12.00 

2. FEES FOR EXTENSION OF CURRENCY AND REFUNDS 

For the extension of the currency of a postal order, or for the refund of the 
principal sum of a lost or mutilated postal order, an extension of currency fee 
or a refund fee equal to the commission on a postal order of the denomination 
concerned shall be payable except in cases where the enquiry fee prescribed in 
paragraph 3 is payable. 

3. ENQUIRY FEE 

. '. 

In respect of an enquiry regarding the payment of a particular postal order or 
any enquiry regarding a postal order that has been lost or destroyed or mutilated 
to such an extent that the serial numbers are illegible, a fee of N$3.00 per 
postal order shall be payable . 

-
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NAMffiiA POST LIMITED 

No. 227 1998 

AMENDMENT OF POSTAL RATES 

Notice is hereby given under section 3( 1) of the Post and Telecommunications Act, 
1992 (Act 19 of 1992), that the Board of Directors has altered the rates to be demanded 
or received in respect of postal services rendered by the Company by the substitution, 
with effect from 1 October 1998, for Schedules B and C to the regulations promulgated 
under Government Notice R.550 of 1960, as amended of Schedules B and C as set 
out in the Annexure, respectively. 

A.KUKURI 
MANAGING DIRECTOR 

. .. 
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''SCHEDUlED'' 

PART! 

POSfAGERA'l"'»lASFROM19'lU.ODl 

(i) RA1ESOFPASfAGEFORPOSTALARI1CIES.FOSIEDIN1HEREPUBllCOFNAMJBIAFORDEU.VER.YINNAMIBJA 

~OFMAIL ENVEWPE SflE RA'IE 
SURFACE AIRMAIL 

MAIL 

POSTAL ARTIO..ES(~~aerogmrman:l 
{XIrCds) 

Aro;sizeyptoDL 

Stao:lardis:rl DL(lvfaxi} 1JJx235 nm.....--·--· 6:£ 

# Nmstn:lardized MinC5-229x 162nm-··----··· 265c 
MaxB4-353 x250nm..--·-.. ·---

# Any J>oojal ilml ager tlm a B4 ~ \\ill ~ 
ansidnrllf>a Jll"(rl 

AEROCJRA11S ·--·-----···--·---- - 13<£ .. -.--.. ·-·----·---------
POSTCARDS(ClNmmCMn}----- ·---··----........... --·--····-.. --. 6:£ 

POSTAGE-PAID POSTCARDS ................ 95c 

PARCELS·--·-·······-···-······-·········-···-··· Ma;sSfem I 
Up to I kg_·--·-·--······----··-· SID: Ink: 

Upto2kg ..................... 1100; 1Sffi: 

Upto3kg ······················ 1300; 2500; 

Upto4kg ........................ 1500; 3Dk: 

Upto5kg ························ I700:: 3Sffi: 

Upto6kg ......................... 1Sffi: 4(ffi: 

Upto7kg ......................... 2100; 5300; -Upto8kg ··························· 2300; (ffik: 

Upto9kg ........................... 2500; 7<m 

UptolOkg oooooooooooooouooooooooooo 27(X£ IDXk: 

. 
'• 
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1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

PART2 

SPECIAL SERVICE FEES 

For registration of a postal article (vide 
section 20 of the Act) 

For compulsory registration of a 
postal article posted irregularly {vide 
regulation 44(7)(a)} 

For certification of a postal article {vide 
regulation 46(2)} 

For obtaining an acknowledgement of 
posting of a certified postal article {vide 
regulation 46( 6)} 

For obtaining an advice of delivery in 
respect of a registered or certified postal article, 
or of an insured parcel {vide regulations 44(6), 
46(7) and 48(2)(h)}, respectively 

For the inclusion of a postal article in any 
particular mail after the time determined for 
the closing thereof (vide regulation 14): 

6.1 Ordinary postal articles 

6.2 Registered postal articles and parcels 

Stoppage fee in respect of a parcel which, 
during transmission through the post, is 
stopped and delivered at the office from 
which stoppage is effected {vide regulation 
47(5)(a)} 

For a postal article delivered to the licensee 
in accordance with the provisions of the 
business reply service {vide regulation 10(4)} 

For an enquire in connection with a 
postal article {vide regulation 27(2)} 

For any search as to the payment of a trade 
charge to the sender of a cash on delivery 
parcel {vide regulation 27(3)} 

. 
'• 

N$ 6.60 

N$11.10 

N$ 2.70 

N$ 0.70 

N$ 2.40 

N$ 2.00 

N$ 3.25 

N$ 9.40 

N$ 0.65 per item 
plus postage 

N$ 2.55 

N$ 2.55 

5 

-
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11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

Government Gazette 14 September 1998 

For the exchange of one denomination of 
postage stamp or article of postal stationery for 
another (vide regulation 9) 

For the handling of a cash on delivery 
parcel (vide regulation 50) 

For reduction or cancellation of a trade 
charge, or alteration of addressee, after 
a cash on delivery parcel has been posted 

For insuring a parcel (vide regulation 48) 

Value of parcel 

UptoN$ 100 

MorethanN$ 100 but not more than N$ 250 

MorethanN$ 250 but not more than N$ 500 

MorethanN$ 500 but not more than N$1 000 

More than N$1 000 but not more than N$1 500 

More than N$1 500 but not more than N$2 000 

For clearance through customs {vide regulation 

21(2)} of-
(a) 

. '. 

a parcel or any other postal article 

on which customs is levied 

5% of the value of 
the stamps or articles 
of postal stationery 
which is handed in for 
exchange, with a 
minimum ofN$ 0.90 

N$ 12.65 handling charge 
per parcel, plus the usual 
parcel postage 

N$ 3.85 

Insurance fee 

N$ 2.50 

N$ 5.50 

N$10.00 

N$ 20.00 

N$ 30.00 

N$ 40.00 

N$17.50 

No. 1950 

~ 

""' - : 
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"SCHEDULE C" 

1. Maximum rental for private post office boxes 

Post office boxes up to 20 dm 

per post box 

Post office boxes larger than 20 dm 

per post box 

2. Fees for the use of private post bags: 

All Private Post Bags ........................... . 

N$ 60.00 per annum 

N$ 90.00 per annum 

N$ 110.00 per annum 

NB: The fees prescribed in this Schedule are calculated to 30 September each 

year, any portion of a calendar quarter being considered as a full quarter. 

3. Fees for accessories for private post office boxes: 

Extra keys .................................................... N$ 8.00 each . 

New locks .................................................... N$ 25.00 each 

. 
•• 
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NA1URE OF SERVICE 

Urm1l:dgn;igrnms 

Proo:ItedC'Olligrmm 
(.frrltm;N~mP\tiicatim;) 

1) 

2) 

. . . 

Direct b.nJle (sar:re lrMn) 

Priwtebax(sar:relrMn) 1-100 
101-200m:. 

POSTAGE REBA'IES 

No. 1950 

%REBA'IE 

SOlo 
(minimm lOOatides) 

HP/o 

12% 

(minimm 100 atides) 

. i 
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NAMffiiA POST LIMITED 

No. 228 1998 

AMENDMENT OF MONEY ORDER TARIFF LIST 

Notice is hereby given under section 3(1) of the Post and Telecommunications Act, 
1992 (Act 19 of 1992), that the Board of Directors has altered the rates to be demanded 
or received for services rendered by the Company by the substitution, with effect 
from 1 October 1998, for the Schedule to the regulations promulgated under 
Government Notice R.609 of 1960, as amended, of the Schedule as set out in the 
annexure. 

A.KUKURI 
MANAGING DIRECTOR 

. . . 

9 
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1. (a) 

(b) 

(c) 

(d) 

(e) 

. . . 

Government Gazette 14 September 1998 No. 1950 

"SCHEDULE" 

MONEY ORDER TARIFF 

For the issue of an ordinary 

money order for payment 

within Namibia. 

For the issue of an ordinary 

money order for payment 

within the Republic of 

South Africa, Bophuthatswana, 

Ciskei, Lesotho, Swaziland, 

Transkei and Venda. 

For the issue of an ordinary 

money order for payment in 

Malawi, Mozambique and 

Zimbabwe 

For the issue of an ordinary 

money order for payment in the 

United Kingdom (including 

Guernsey, Jersey and Northern 

Ireland) 

For the issue of an ordinary 

money order for payment in 

Botswana, Zambia and cotmtries 

not mentioned in subitem (a), 

(b), (c) or (d) . 

Tariff 

N$1 0.40 handling charge per money order, 

with a maximum amotmt ofN$500 per 

money order. 

N$10.40 handling charge per 

money order, 

with a maximum amotmt 

ofN$500 per money order. 

N$10.40 handling charge per 

money order, with a maximum amotmt 

ofN$1 00 per money order. 

N$21.20 handling charge per money order, 

with a maximum amotmt ofN$1 00 

per money order. 

N$18.20 handling charge per 

money order, with a maximum 

N$1 00 per money order. 

~ 

-
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2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

Service 

For the transfer of payment of an 

ordinary money order from one office 

to another, or repayment of an ordinary 

money order to a remitter in the 

Republic of South Africa, 

Bophuthatswana, Ciskei, Lesotho, 

Swaziland, Transkei and Venda. 

For the issue of a duplicate money 

order. 

For the reinstatement of a void money 

order in respect of countries 

mentioned in item I(a), (b), (c) 

(d) and (e) respectively. 

For a correction advice, stopping 

of payment or the issue of an 

advise of payment in respect of an 

ordinary money order. 

(a) For a telegraphic money 

order payable in Namibia. 

. .. 

Tariff 

Handling charge and commission 

mentioned in item I (b) 

In the case of Namibia as 

indicated in item l(a) 

N$3.00 per money order. 

N$3.00 per money order plus 

handling charge and commission 

in respect of countries mentioned 

in item l(a), (b), (c), (d) 

and (e) respectively. 

N$3.00 per money order. 

N$14.40 handling charge per money 

order, (notification fee included) 

(with a maximum amount ofN$500 per money) 

order plus a fixed telegram charge ofN$6.60 

and a private message with a maximum of 

12 words . 
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(b) 

(c) 

(d) 

. . . 
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For a telegraphic money 

order payable in the 

Republic of South Africa, 

Bophuthatswana, Ciskei, 

Lesotho, Swaziland, Transkei 

and Venda. 

For a telegraphic money order 

payable in Zimbabwe. 

For a telegraphic money 

order payable in Botswana, 

Zambia and com1tries other 

than those in subitems (a), 

(b) or (c). 

Tariff 

N$14.40 handling charge per money 

order, . (notification fee included) 

(with a maximum amount ofN$500 per 

money order) plus a fixed telegram charge of 

N$10 40 and a private message with a maximum 

of12 words. 

N$14.40 handling charge per money 

order, (notification fee included) 

(with a maximum amount ofN$1 00 per money 

order) plus a fixed telegram charge ofN$10.40 

and a private message with a maximum 

of12 words. 

N$22.50 handling charge per money 

order, (notification fee included) 

(with a maximum amount ofN$1 00 per money 

order) plus a fixed telegram charge ofN$10.40 

and a private message with a maximum 

of12words. 

-
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7. 

8. 

9. 

Service 

For a telegraphic advice 

of payment, correction 

advice, transfer of 

payment, repayment, 

stoppage of payment or 

any other official 

telegram sent in connection 

with a money order on behalf 

of the remitter or payee. 

For the searching through of 

accounts in respect of each 

money order office if the 

remitter or payee desires 

infonnation with regard to the 

issue or payment of a money 

order but cannot furnish the 

date of issue of the relative 

money order. 

For infonnation regarding the 

issue or payment of a money order 

where full details are furnished by 

either the remitter or the payee . 

. .. 

Tariff 

The handling charge and commission 

mentioned in items 2 and 5 for these 

services in respect of ordinary money 

orders, plus-

(i) in the case of 

Namibia; N$4.50 

per telegram; 

(ii) in the case of 

cmmtries not 

mentioned in 

paragraph (i), 

the telegraph charge 

per word applicable 

to such countries. 

N$3.00 per money order for each 

month's accounts examined. 

N$3.00 per money order. 

13 
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NAMffiiA POST LIMITED 

No. 229 

DETERMINATION OF RATES FOR POSTAL SERVICES AS WELL 
AS PARCELS TO DESTINATIONS ABROAD 

No. 1950 

1998 

Notice is hereby given under section 3(1) of the Post and Telecommunications Act, 
1992 (Act 19 of 1992), that the Board of Directors has-

a) determined that the surface and airmail rates to be demanded or received in 
respect of postal services as well as parcels rendered by the Company with 
regard to postal articles destined for delivery in any country other than Namibia 
shall with effect from 1 October 1998 be as set out in the Schedule; and 

b) repealed General Notice 63 of 1998 with effect from 1 October 1998. 

A.KUKURI 
MANAGING DIRECTOR 

'. 

-
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SCHEDULE 

INTERNATIONAL LETTER POST POSTAGE RATES WITH EFFECT 
FROM 1 OCTOBER 1998. 

Southern Africa 
(Angola, Botswana, Burundi, Comoros, 
Congo, Gabon, Kenya, Lesotho, 
Madagascar, Malawi, Mauritius, 
Mozambique, Reunion, Rwanda, 
Seychelles, Swaziland, Tanzania, 
Uganda, Zaire, Zambia, Zimbabwe)# 

AIRMAIL RATES 

Rest Of World 

r"' Letters per 10 g N$ 1.60 N$ 2.00 
N$1.80 
N$1.60 
N$ 1.70 
N$1.60 
N$1.70 

("' 

Printed matter per 1 0 g N$ 1.40 
Aerograms each (customers own) N$ 1.60 
Aerograms each (postage paid) N$ 1. 70 
Postcards each (customers own) N$ 1.60 
Postcards each (postage paid : minerals) N$ 1. 70 
Small packets per 100 g" N$ 5.50 
(maximum weight 2 000 g) 
# No airmail service for letters to South Africa. 

SURFACE MAIL RATES (South Africa included) 

Letters: 
0-20 g 

21 - 100 g 
0-50 g N$ 1.80 

51 - 100 g N$ 3.20 
101-250 g N$ 6.50 
251-500 g N$ 12.20 

501 -1 000 g * N$ 22.00 

Postcards each : N$ 1.20 
(Surface and sea mail) 

Small packets per 1 00 g " 
(Maximum weight 2 000 g) N$ 3.10 

* Items with a higher mass will be considered as a parcel. 

N$11.00 

N$ 1.90 
N$ 3.90 

N$ 7.30 
N$14.20 
N$ 25.80 

N$1.20 

N$3.70 

I1J The maximum mass differs from country to country. Please enquire at your local 
Postmaster. 

. .. 
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Printed matter : 
0-20 g 

21-100g 
0-50 g 

51 - 100 g 
101 -250 g 
251-500 g 

501 -1 000 g 
1001 -2000 g 

*2001 - 3000 g 
*3001 - 4000 g 
*4001 -5000 g 

N$ 1.70 
N$ 2.90 
N$ 5.00 
N$ 9.00 

N$ 15.10 
N$ 29.80 
N$ 39.80 
N$ 45.70 
N$ 54.20 

* Applies only to items containing books. 

PARCELS TO SOUTH AFRICA 

SURFACE MAIL 

Up to 1 Kg 
Above 1 Kg up to 3 Kg 
Above 3 Kg up to 5 Kg 
Above 5 Kg up to 10 Kg 

N$ 27.80 
N$ 40.20 
N$ 56.10 
N$ 68.60 

# No airmail service for parcels to South Africa. 

No. 1950 

N$ 1.70 
N$ 3.70 

N$ 6.80 
N$12.40 
N$ 24.50 
N$ 35.00 
N$ 50.50 
N$ 66.90 
N$ 85.00 

Namibia Post introduced an overnight road transport distribution system to South 
Africa which means that no letters or parcels are conveyed via air transport to 
South Africa anymore. This was necessitated to eliminate mail violation as far as 
possible and to decrease transit times - the overnight road service is quicker than 
next day passenger airplane service. With our new transport system the mail stays · 
only in possession of the two Postal Administrations. 

. . . 

i"" I 

-



·-· ---··--........... 
(1) (2) (3) (4) 

(iii Parcels 
Country of Customs declaration& required Maximum Up to 1 Above Above Above For the 
destination for all parcels-the figure in insurance kg 1 kg up 3kg up 5kg up to first 250g 

brackets indicates the number to 3kg to 6kg 10kg 
of CN 23 declarations required 

N$ N$ N$ N$ N$ 
A 

Afganistan CN 23 (1) + CP 71 0.00 90.40 120.BO 162.40 239.20 113.70 

Albania CN 23 (1l + CP 71 0.00 114.20 167.00 21B.70 312.60 94.00 

Algeria CN 23 (21 + CP 71 0.00 91.00 126.10 167.40 237.10 79.30 

Andorra See France 

Angola & CN 23 (2) + CP 71 0.00 B6.70 126.10 175.10 259.70 59.70 

Anguilla PP 4 0.00 72.50 102.70 141.00 212.00 6B.30 

Antigua and PP 4 0.00 69.BO 94.10 120.BO 1B0.90 46.20 
Barbuda 

Argentina & CN 23 (21 + CP 71 2000.00 10B.40 130.90 160.30 207.30 112.30 

Armenia CN 23 (2) + CP 71 0.00 116.60 14B.60 193.30 266.50 100.90 

Ascension PP 4 0.00 60.20 63.BO B0.10 115.60 

Australia (incl. PP 4 2000.00 62.20 B5.00 12B.40 210.10 64.00 
Christmas island, 
Cocos Keeling 
Islands and 
Norfolk island) & 

Austria & CN 23(1) + CP 71 2000.00 74.30 97.BO 125.70 17B.10 63.BO 

Azerbaijan CN 23 (2) -i- CP 71 0.00 115.60 14B.60 193.30 266.50 100.90 

Azores Islands CN 23 (1) + CP 71 0.00 10B.90 14B.90 200.90 293.40 B2.90 

8 

Bahamas PP 4 0.00 119.40 156.60 195.90 27B.30 72.10 

Bahrain PP 4 0.00 B0.10 121.30 164.10 241.90 70.10 

Bangladesh CN 23 (2) + CP 71 0.00 97.40 133.00 175.60 267.20 90.10 

Barbados pp 4 0.00 70.BO 99.90 136.20 202.60 65.90 

Belgium & CN 23 (21 + CP 71 2000.00 B0.70 105.90 130.40 190.00 B3.40 

Belize PP 4 0.00 74.90 105.60 144.30 219.60 71.30 

Benin CN 23 (11 + CP 71 0.00 75.90 107.90 151.30 22B.60 68.30 

Rern1uda pp 4 0.00 90.60 124.30 166.50 239.30 BO.BO 

(5) 
til parcels 
For each letters 
additional per 1 Og 
250g 

N$ N$ 

23.10 2.00 

1B.10 2.00 

16.70 2.00 

6.10 1.60 

22.BO 2.00 

12.00 2.00 

32.40 2.00 

19.40 2.00 

#II ## 2.00 

31.00 2.00 

14.80 2.00 

19.40 2.00 

14.80 2.00 

24.BO 2.00 

19.50 2.00 

26.30 2.00 

21.00 2.00 

16.10 2.00 

24.BO 2.00 

20.40 2.00 

21.40 2.00 

\Loll '"'-UIIICIII 

(61 
(ij) Other mail matter 

Aero- Post Printed 
grams cards papers 
each each lOg 

N$ N$ N$ 

1.BO l.BO l.BO 

l.BO l.BO l.BO 

1.BO 1.BO l.BO 

1.BO l.BO 1.40 

l.BO l.BO l.BO 

l.BO l.BO l.BO 

1.BO l.BO l.BO 

l.BO l.BO l.BO 

1.BO 1.BO l.BO 

l.BO l.BO l.BO 

l.BO 1.BO 1.BO 

1.80 l.BO l.BO 

1.BO l.BO 1.BO 

l.BO 1.BO l.BO 

l.BO 1.BO 'I.BO 

l.BO l.BO 1.BO 

1.BO 1.BO 'I.BO 

1...B..Q 1...B..Q 1.BO 

1.80 l.BO 1.BO 

l.BO l.BO 1.BO 

l.BO l.BO 1.BO 

Small 
packets 
per 100g 

N$ 

11.00 

11.00 

11.00 

6.50 

11.00 

11.00 

11.00 # 

11.00 

11.00 

11.00 II 

11.00 II 

11.00 

11.00 II 

11.00 

11.00 

11.00 

11.00 

.l.1..2Q II 

11.00 

11.00 

11.00 

-\0 
VI 
0 

-\0 
\0 
00 



(a) Surface mail 
(1) 121 131 14) 

Iii) Parcels 
CofJntry of Customs declarations required Maximum Up to 1 Above Above Above 
destination for all parcels-the figure in insurance kg 1 kg Up 3kg up 6kg up to 

brackets indicates tho number to 3kg to 5kg 10kg 
of CN 23 declarations required 

N$ N$ N$ N$ 

Bhutan CN 23 (2) + CP 71 0.00 89.90 120.40 156.00 232.60 

Bolivia CN 23 (2) + CP 71 0.00 90.10 121.30 227.60 226.90 

Bosnia Herze- CN 23 121 + CP 71 0.00 98.40 133.50 178.00 256.90 
gavin a 

Botswana & PP 4 on ordinary parcels 2000.00 ~ ll.3....l.ll. l!.lU.Q 12lUO. 
Pl/162 on COD parcels CP 7+ 
PP 4 on insured parcels 

Brazil & CN 23 Ill + CP 71 0.00 110.20 126.10 145.60 182.80 

Brunei pp 4 0.00 70.80 93.10 120.00 1 75.10 

Bulgaria CN 23 111 + CP 71 0.00 89.20 121.80 159.40 236.90 

Burkina Faso CN 23 (2) + CP 71 0.00 87.70 125.10 169.90 264.10 

Burundi CN 23 (2) + CP 71 0.00 105.20 140.90 184.80 264.50 

Byelorus CN 23 (2) + CP 71 0.00 115.60 148.60 193.30 266.50 

c 

Cameroon CN 23 12) + CP 71 0.00 107.00 175.10 242.90 389.70 

Canada (including pp 4 2000.00 49.50 77.70 115.60 187.30 
Newfoundland) 

Cape Verde, CN 23 Ill + CP 71 0.00 86.70 126.10 175.10 263.10 
Republic of 

Cayman islands pp 4 0.00 70.80 107.50 154.80 237.70 

Central African CN 23 Ill + CP 71 0.00 78.10 109.30 157.20 235.00 
Republic 

Chad CN 23 121 + CP 71 0.00 110.20 164.50 231.20 350.90 

Chile CN 23 12) + CP 71 0.00 106.90 158.00 197.30 280.70 

China. People's PP 4 0.00 91.70 114.50 147.20 200.20 
Republic of & 

China, Republic pp 4 2000.00 77.00 97.30 120.80 164.50 
of (Taiwan) & 

Colombia CN 23 Ill + CP 71 0.00 90.10 114.10 162.30 253.80 

-

(5) 
lil parcels 

For the Far each Lerters 
first 250g additional per lOg 

250g 

N$ N$ N$ 

88.20 21.00 2.00 

88.60 30.70 2.00 

## ## 2.00 

li.li.All. U.Q 1...I1Q 

110.40 28.80 2.00 

77.80 29.60 2.00 

74.60 16.10 2.00 

75.30 20.20 2.00 

75.90 8.30 1.60 

100.90 19.40 2.00 

88.90 22.30 2.00 

55.20 23.40 2.00 

83.20 . 18.20 2.00 

61.60 24.00 2.00 

70.10 21.40 2.00 

86.70 21.00 2.00 

100.10 31.BO 2.00 

85.30 29.00 2.00 

78.80 23.10 2.00 

83.20 26.30 2.00 

(b) Airmail 
16) 

liil Other mail matter 
Aero- Post Printed 
grams cards papers 
each each lOg 

N$ N$ N$ 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

1...I1Q 1.JI..O. 1.40 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.40 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

1...I1Q 1.JI..O. 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

.. 

Small 
packets 
per 100g 

N$ 

11.00 

11.00 

11.00 

5.£)_ # 

11.00 

11.00 

11.00 

11.00 

5.50 

11.00 

11.00 

.1..Ulll 

11.00 

11.00 

11.00 

11.00 

11.00 

11.00 

11.00 II 

11.00 

. ··~~ --·-

-00 

-\0 
\0 
00 

-\0 
VI 
0 



111 {2) {3) 141 {51 {6) z Iii) Parcels Iii parcels {iii Other mail maner 0 Country of Customs declarations required Maximum Up to 1 Above Above Above For the For each Letters Aero- Post Printed Small 
destination for all parcels-the figure in insurance kg 1 kg up 3kg up 5kg up to first 250g additional per lOg cards 

...... grams papers packets \0 brackets indicates the number to 3kg to 5kg 10kg 250g each each lOg per 1 OOg VI 
of CN .23 declarations required 0 

N$ N$ N$ N$ N$ N$ N$ N$ N$ N$ N$ 
Comoros CN 23 111 + CP 71 0.00 92.70 120.90 156.00 222.80 67.30 6.70 1.60 1.80 1.80 1.40 5.50 

Congo, People's CN 23 Ill + CP 71 0.00 95.60 130.20 171.30 246.70 66.70 23.10 1.60 1.60 1.60 1.40 5.50 
Republic of the 

Cook lolands PP 4 0.00 91.70 123.70 164.60 266.90 99.20 40.90 2.00 1.60 1.60 1.60 11.00 

Costa Rica eN 23 Ill + CP 71 0.00 67.40 118.40 156.60 232.30 62.20 25.60 2.00 1.60 1.60 1.60 11.00 

Croatia CN 23 121 + CP 71 0.00 96.40 126.00 166.10 240.10 60.60 15.30 2.00 1.60 1.60 1.60 11.00 ~ 
< Cuba (exept CN 23 121 + CP 71 0.00 66.00 122.60 161.30 236.70 62.20 25.60 2.00 1.60 1.60 1.60 11.00 (1) 

Guantanamo Bay) ~ 
Cyprus & pp 4 2000.00 120.00 166.60 195.20 276.60 65.10 16.30 2.00 1.60 1.60 1.60 11.00 g -
Chech Republic CN 23 (11 + CP 71 0.00 60.70 110.90 146.50 205.30 71.10 14.60 2.00 1.60 1.60 1.60 11.00 0 

~ 
(1) D --(1) 

Denmark & CN 23 (11 + CP 71 2000.00 74.90 96.30 126.10 176.40 64.00 16.10 2.00 1.JI.O. 1.JI.O. 1.80 1.l...QQ II ...... 
.j::>. 

Djibouti CN 23 (11 + CP 71 0.00 66.20 95.90 133.00 211.50 62.60 21.00 2.00 1.60 1.60 1.60 11.00 
C/.l 
.g -Dominica PP 4 0.00 72.50 102.70 141.00 212.00 66.30 22.80 2.00 1.60 1.60 1.60 11.00 (1) g. 

Dominican Rep. CN 23 (11 + CP 71 0.00 63.60 90.60 125.20 191.40 63.40 24.60 2.00 1.60 1.60 1.60 11.00 ~ -E \0 
' \0 

Equator CN 23 (31 + CP 71 0.00 109.90 159.60 215.40 320.00 94.10 26.10 2.00 1.60 1.80 
00 

1.60 11.00 

Egypt CN 23 (21 + CP 71 0.00 139.30 168.60 205.30 275.50 116.30 19.00 2.00 1.JI.O. 1.JI.O. 1.60 1.l...QQ 

Eire See Ireland, Rep. of 
I 

El Salvador CN 23 (11 + CP 71 0.00 93.10 129.40 174.10 254.00 66.60 25.60 2.00 1.60 1.60 1.60 11.00 

Equatorial Guinea CN 23 Ill + CP 71 0.00 70.00 96.40 144.60 216.50 64.00 21.00 2.00 1.80 1.60 1.60 11.00 I 

Eritrea CN 23 (21 + CP 71 0.00 62.40 115.20 154.00 229.30 67.00 20.20 2.00 1.60 1.60 1.60 11.00 

Estonia CN 23 121 + CP 71 0.00 110.90 141.90 179.50 246.60 92.60 16.30 2.00 1.60 1.60 1.60 11.00 

CN 23 121 + CP 71 0.00 69.60 125.70 166.10 250.10 72.70 22.30 2.00 1.60 1.80 1.60 11.00 
I Ethiopia & ...... 

\0 
F 

I 

Falkland Islands pp 4 0.00 129.20 171.30 215.40 310.60 1111 #II 2.00 1.60 1.60 1.60 11.00 

Faroe Islands CN 23 111 + CP 71 0.00 79.10 107.50 144.60 211.60 66.40 16.70 2.00 1.60 1.60 1.60 11.00 



(a) Surf ace mail (b) Airmail 
' (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) N 

(iil Parcels (i) parcels (iil Other mail matter 0 

Country of Customs declarations required Maximum Up to 1 Above Above Above For the For each Letters Aero- Post Printed Small 
destination for all parcels-the figure in insurance kg 1 kg up 3kg up 5kg up to first 250g additional per lOg grams cards papers packets 

brackets indicates the number to 3kg to 5kg 10kg 250g each each lOg per 100g 
of CN 23 declarations required 

N$ N$ N$ N$ N$ N$ N$ N$ N$ N$ N$ 

Fiji PP 4 0.00 66.30 87.70 116.30 170.80 76.70 34.90 2.00 1.80 1.80 1.80 11.00 

Finland & CN 23 (1) + CP 71 2000.00 116.00 136.40 179.50 248.60 96.90 16.70 2.00 1.80 1.80 1.80 11.00 II 

France (including CN 23 Ill + CP 71 2000.00 1.Q2..l.O. .1J.M.O. ll.4.liQ 1.liA...3..Q ~ li..3..Q 2.00 .1...ll.Q .1...ll.Q 1.80 'l.LO.O. II 
Andorra. Corsica 
and Monaco) & 

French Guiana CN 23(1) + CP71 0.00 95.60 122.50 163.20 235.30 87.50 23.70 2.00 1.80 1.80 1.80 11.00 0 
0 
< 

French CN 23 (1) + CP 71 0.00 89.30 114.50 149.30 220.90 95.10 37.70 2.00 1.80 1.80 1.80 11.00 ~ Polynesia 

G 
G = .... 

Gabon CN 23 (1) + CP 71 0.00 110.20 147.60 193.30 273.00 97.70 22.60 1.60 1.80 1.80 1.40 5.50 
0 
Ill 

Gambia pp 4 0.00 94.20 131.30 174.80 254.50 83.20 
~ 

20.90 2.00 1.80 1.80 1.80 11.00 .... 
(t 

Georgia CN 23 (2) + CP 71 0.00 116.60 148.60 193.30 266.50 100.90 19.40 2.00 1.80 1.80 1.80 11.00 -.,J::.. 
Germany & CN23 (1) + CP 71 2000.00 liLl.Q ~ 1.2.ll.llll 1ll.1I.O. l.li...fiQ ll.1.Q 2.00 .1...ll.Q .1...ll.Q 

en 
1.80 1LO.O. II .g .... 

Ghana & PP 4 0.00 79.20 112.30 154.60 227.10 71.10 20.20 2.00 .1...ll.Q .1...ll.Q 1.80 1LO.O. 
G 
9 Gibraltar pp 4 0.00 122.80 166.10 212.50 296.60 75.50 26.30 2.00 1.80 1.80 1.80 11.00 

~ 
Great Britain and pp 4 2000.00 6.5.10 ll.ll..O.O. 1.IUI...Q.Q :lli.lil li.JlAO. 1fL3Q 2.00 .1...ll.Q .1...ll.Q 1.80 1LO.O. II -Nortnern Ireland - \0 
(including Channel \0 

00 
Islands and Isle 
of Man) & 

Greece (including CN 23 (1) + CP 71 0.00 90.60 130.90 181.30 272.20 68.40 15.60 2.00 .1...ll.Q .1...ll.Q 1.80 1LO.O. 
Aegan Islands, 
Crete, Dodecanes 
Islands and 
Rhodes) 

Greenland CN23(1) + CP71 0.00 74.90 98.30 .126.10 178.40 75.90 25.30 2.00 1.80 1.80 1.80 11.00 

z 
Grenada pp 4 0.00 84.00 114.50 156.40 231.90 77.80 

~ 
23.40 2.00 1.80 1.80 1.80 11.00 -\0 

Guadeloupe CN 23 Ill + CP 71 0.00 96.40 122.80 165.50 240.40 87.30 23.40 2.00 1.80 1.80 1.80 11.00 Vl 
0 

Guatemala CN 23 Ill + CP 71 ·o.oo 106.00 140.20 200.20 286.50 97.30 26.70 2.00 1.80 1.80 1.80 11.00 

• 
Guinea, Rep. of CN 23 Ill + CP 71 0.00 96.90 131.10 169.90 241.20 87.30 21.30 2.00 1.80 1.80 1.80 11.00 



'• 

tal Surface mail / lbl Airmail 

111 (21 (31 (41 (51 (61 
(iii Parcels (il parcels (iii Other mail matter 

Country of Customs declarations required Maximum Up to 1 Above Above Above For the For each Letters Aero- Post Printed Small 

destination for all parcels-the figure in insurance kg 1 kg up 3kg up 5kg up to first 250g additional per 10g grams cards papers packets 

brackets indicates the number to 3kg to 5kg 10kg 250g each each lOg per 1 OOg 

of CN 23 declarations required 
N$ N$ N$ N$ N$ N$ N$ N$ N$ N$ N$ 

uyana, Ree. of PP 4 0.00 84.40 118.50 163.10 241.20 78.70 24.20 2.00 1.80 1.80 1.80 11.00 .. 
H 

aiti CN 23 (11 + CP 71 0.00 69.20 98.90 136.40 205.80 67.30 24.40 2.00 1.80 1.80 1.80 11.00 • 

awaii See the United States of , 

olland See Netherlands 

londuras CN 23 (21 + CP 71 0.00 86.70 121.80 162.30 239.30 81.80 25.80 2.00 1.80 1.80 1.80 11.00 

long Kong & pp 4 2000.00 78.80 99.20 125.20 167.40 76.00 21.80 2.00 U!Q U!Q 1.fl0 .1.1...illl 

lungary & CN 23 (11 + CP 71 0.00 82.10 109.90 143.80 205.80 71.10 15.30 2.00 1.80 1.80 1.80 11.00 

I 

:eland & CN 23 (11 + CP 71 0.00 89.30 119.50 157.00 233.40 77.00 17.50 2.00 1.80 1.80 1.80 11.00 

1dia CN 23 (21 + CP 71 0.00 109.30 138.80 173.10 241.90 98.80 24.40 2.00 1.80 1.80 1.80 11.00 

1donesia & CN 23 (21 + CP 71 0.00 90.70 118.00 149.80 212.60 99.60 38.70 2.00 1.80 1.80 1.80 11.00 
Including Tirnorl 

ran CN 23 (11 + CP 71 0.00 144.30 193.90 261.20 377.90 91.60 23.30 2.00 1.80 1.80 1.80 11.00 

raq CN 23 (21 + CP 71 0.00 151.30 230.00 311.20 496.40 115.10 23.30 2.00 1.80 1.80 1.80 11.00 

reland. Rep. of pp 4 0.00 138.60 180.90 218.70 297.30 76.80 18.30 2.00 U!Q U!Q 1.80 .1.1...illl II 

srael CN 23 (1) + CP 71 0.00 103.20 140.90 186.20 266.30 84.50 18.20 2.00 U!Q ~ 1.80 .1.1...illlll 

\ 
taly CN 23 (11 + CP 71 2000.00 110.20 128.40 153.60 204.40 92.60 15.60 2.00 ~ U!Q 1.80 .1.1...illl 

vary Coast CN 23 (4) + CP 71 0.00 99.20 135.40 179.60 259.10 87.40 21.40 2.00 1.80 1.80 1.80 11.00 

J 

Jamaica pp 4 0.00 124.30 163.70 206.40 291.00 75.90 24.20 2.00 1.80 1.80 1.80 11.00 

Japan CN23(11 + CP71 0.00 117.00 134.50 158.00 204.40 107.40 23.10 2.00 1.80 1.80 1.80 11.00 II 
N 

Jordan CN 23 (1) + CP 71 0.00 121.90 179.10 250.60 372.00 91.60 17.70 2.00 1.80 1.80 1.80 11.00 -
K 

Kampuchia. Dem. CN 23 (2) + CP 71 0.00 69.60 98.30 131.9Ch 199.20 $ $ 2.00 1.80 1.80 1.80 11.00 

I 



(a) Surf ace mail 
(11 (21 (31 141 

Iii) Parcels 
Country of Customs declarations required Maximum Up to 1 Above Above Above 
destination for all parcels-the figure in in&"urance kg 1 kg up 3kg up 5kg up to 

brackets indicates the number to 3kg to 6kg 10kg 
of CN 23 declarations required 

N$ N$ N$ N$ 
Kazakhstan CN 23 121 + CP 71 0.00 115.60 148.60 193.30 266.50 

Kenya pp 4 0.00 ll2..1.Q l.0.3...5.Q l.21L.Qll 11.aJlll 

Kirghizia CN 23 (2) + CP 71 0.00 115.60 148.60 193.30 266.50 

Kiribati (including pp 4 0.00 71.30 96.00 124.10 181.80 
Fanning Island) 

Korea, People's CN 23 (3) + CP 71 0.00 120.40 187.30 281.60 425.30 
Democratic 
Republic of 

Korea, Rep. of CN 23 (1) + CP 71 0.00 74.80 g8.90 128.80 181.80 

Kuwait CN 23 121 + CP 71 0.00 73.40 117.60 98.30 272.20 

L 

Lao, People's CN 23 121 + CP 71 0.00 123.60 161.70 211.60 293.40 
Democratic 
Republic of 

Latvia CN 23 121 + CP 71 0.00 111.80 146.50 186.30 260.20 

Lebanon CN 23 121 + CP 71 0.00 $$ $$ $$ 

Lesotho PP 4 on ordinary parcels 400.00 .za.lJl lllUll l..lt3..2!l ~ 
P 1/162 + PP 4 on COO parcels 
/P 7 + PP 4 on insured parcels 

Liberia CN 23 111 + CP 71 0.00 67.00 94.00 128.00 194.90 

Libya CN 23 (2) + CP 71 0.00 82.40 113.70 151.50 219.90 

Liechtenstein See Switzerland 

Lithuania CN 23 (2) + CP 71 0.00 109.90 140.20 176.50 243.00 

Luxembourg CN 23 (2) + CP 71 0.00 73.40 g4.60 120.00 164.60 

M 

Macao pp 4 0.00 97.30 122.50 154.00 204.90 

Macedonia CN 23 121 + CP 71 0.00 88.40 117.60 154.00 220.10 

(51 
m parcels 

For the For each Letters 
first 250g additional per lOg 

250g 

N$ N$ N$ 
100.90 19.40 2.00 

lM..J.O. lUll Ulll 

100.90 19.40 2.00 

84.20 38.70 2.00 

89.30 25.60 2.00 

74.00 23.40 2.00 

58.80 17.20 2.00 

91.50 25.60 2.00 

93.00 17.00 2.00 

$$ 81.20 18.50 2.00 

IU..6.U ti..AO. Ulll 

61.60 20.40 2.00 

70.10 16.10 2.00 

g2,10 16.20 2.00 

62.10 14.20 2.00 

91.20 21.80 2.00 

74.80 14.80 2.00 

(b) Airmail 
(61 

Iii) Other mail matter 
Aero- Post Printed 
grams cards papers 
each each lOg 

N$ N$ N$ 
1.80 1.80 1.80 

Ulll Ulll 1.40 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

Ulll Ulll 1.40 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

1.80 1.80 UIO 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

1 An 

Small 
packets 
per 100g 

N$ 
11.00 

~ 

11.00 

11.00 

11.00 

11.00 

11.00 

11.00 

11.00 

11.00 

li..5.Q 

11.00 

11.00 

11.00 

11.00 # 

11.00 

11.00 

""~ 

-\0 
VI 
0 



II a e 

Country of Customs declarations required Maximum Up to 1 Above Above Above For the For each Letters Aero· Post Printed Small -deGtination for all parcels-the figure in insurance kg 1 kg up 3kg up 6kg up to first 250g additional per 10g grams card& papers packets \0 
brackets indicates the number to 3kg to 5kg 10kg 250g each each 10g per 100g VI 
of CN 23 declarations required 0 

N$ N$ N$ N$ N$ N$ N$ N$ N$ N$ N$ 

Madeira CN 23 (1) + CP 71 2000.00 109.90 150.50 203.00 296.10 83.50 14.80 2.00 1.80 1.80 1.80 11.00 

Malawi PP 4 on ordinary parcels 2000.00 89.20 119.40 155.50 220.90 63.40 5.40 1.60 1.80 1.80 1.40 5.50 II 
CP 7 + PP 4 on insured parcels 

1/162 + PP 4 on COD parcels 

'CN 23 (1) + CP 71 

Malaysia & CN 23 (1) + CP 71 0.00 72.90 99.20 133.50 202.70 54.80 13.30 2.00 1.80 1.80 1.80 11.00 0 
0 
< 

Maldives, Rep. of CN 23 (1) + CP 71 0.00 67.40 77.70 100.90 162.20 61.10 25.60 2.00 1.80 1.80 1.80 11.00 CD 

§ 
Mali CN 23 (1) + CP 71 0.00 89.20 143.10 201.90 342.40 70.10 19.60 2.00 1.80 1.80 1.80 11.00 CD 

Malta PP 4 0.00 138.80 174.80 212.00 290.40 80.70 18.30 2.00 1.80 1.80 1.80 11.00 
a 
0 

Martinique CN 23 (1) + CP 71 0.00 96.40 124.90 167.10 243.00 87.40 23.40 2.00 1.80 1.80 1.90 11.00 ~ 
Mauritania CN 23 (11 + CP 71 0.00 90.60 144.50 203.00 332.10 71.90 19.60 2.00 1.80 1.80 1.80 11.00 5 -~ Mauritius & pp 4 0.00 63.90 80.70 100.60 144.60 49.70 7.50 1.60 1.80 1.80 1.40 5.50 II en 
!including Chagos .g 
Archipelago) 

~ Mexico & PP 4 0.00 86.70 120.40 162.30 239.30 83.40 27.70 2.00 1.80 1.80 1.80 11.00 

115.60 148.60 193.30 266.60 100.90 19.40 2.00 
~ 

Moldova CN 23 (2) + CP 71 0.00 1.80 1.80 1.80 11.00 -\0 
See France \0 Monaco 00 

Mongolia CN23(1) + CP71 0.00 139.30 221.60 332.90 629.00 76.80 22.60 2.00 1.80 1.80 1.80 11.00 

Montserrat PP 4 0.00 72.50 106.00 147.90 222.10 67.20 23.10 2.00 1.80 1.80 1.80 11.00 

Morocco CN 23 (1) + CP 71 0.00 81.50 110.20 144.80 206.40 71.90 16.70 2.00 1.80 1.80 1.80 11.00 

Mozambique & CN 23 (1) + CP 71 0.00 112.30 131.30 151.20 194.30 88.00 6.50 L.fiQ L.fiQ L1tQ 1.40 ~~~ 

Myanmar See Union of Myanmar 

N 

Namibia P 1/29 on ordinary parcels 2000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
MO 15 + P 1/162 on COD N 
parcels w 
P 1/1 28 on insured parcels 

Nauru pp 4 0.00 71.30 96.00 124.10 181.80 83.20 37.60 2.00 1.80 1.80 1.80 11.00 

Nepal CN 23 (1) + CP 71 0.00 92.10 120.00 151.30 216.10 79.30 31.60 2.00 1.80 1.80 1.80 11.00 II 



(a} Surf ace mail 
(1} (21 (3) (4) 

(ii) Parcels 
Country of Customs declarations required Maximwn Up to 1 Above Above Above 
destination for all parcels-the figure in insurance kg 1 kg up 3kg up 5kg up to 

brackets indicates the nwnber to 3kg to 5kg 10kg 
of CN 23 declarations required 

N$ N$ N$ N$ 

Netherlands & CN 23 (2) + CP 71 2000.00 ll.2...lil llM...lQ ll1..3.Q JJl.QJiJl 

Netherlands, CN 23 (1) + CP 71 0.00 90.70 125.70 168.80 246.30 
Antilles and 
Aruba 

Nevis pp 4 0.00 72.50 102.70 141.00 212.00 

New Caledonia pp 4 0.00 99.20 125.20 154.00 218.70 

New Zealand & pp 4 2000.00 90.60 119.20 150.30 243.60 

Nicaragua CN 23 (3) + CP 71 0.00 79.70 119.50 157.70 228.30 

Niger CN 23 (1) + CP 71 0.00 79.20 116.00 163.10 264.80 

Nigeria & PP 4 0.00 74.80 104.90 146.40 229.00 

Northern Island See Great Britain 

Norway & CN 23 (1) + CP 71 2000.00 l.2.d..1.0. l.5.5.5U 1ll.J10. ~ 

0 

Oman PP 4 0.00 157.70 208.90 268.70 364.40 

p 

Pakistan & CN 23 (1) + CP 71 0.00 91.20 101.70 133.00 193.30 

Panama CN 23 (1) + CP 71 0.00 86.40 119.40 163.70 243.90 
(including 
Panama Canal 
Zone) 

Papa New pp 4 0.00 94.90 124.30 159.40 236.00 
Guinea 

Paraguay CN 23 (1) + CP 71 0.00 116.20 147.90 182.40 250.10 

Peru CN 23 (1) + CP 71 0.00 120.40 160.80 203.50 287.40 

Philippines PP 4 0.00 79.10 104.50 133.00 192.40 

Pitcairn lolands CN23(1) + CP71 0.00 70.80 138.80 212.60 383.90 

Poland & CN 23 11) + CP 71 0.00 78.20 98.40 122.80 169.80 

(5) 

(i) parcels 
For the For each letters 
first 250g additional per 10g 

250g 

N$ N$ N$ 

~ ll..1.0. 2.00 

85.80 26.10 2.00 

68.40 22.80 2.00 

96.90 32.80 2.00 

95.40 38.30 2.00 

85.30 26.70 2.00 

69.30' 19.50 2.00 

67.00 20.20 2.00 

liM.JlQ 1.lUQ 2.00 

110.80 23.40 2.00 

73.70 23.10 2.00 

82.20 26.80 2.00 

97.90 34.80 2.00 

106.50 29.50 2.00 

117.00 31.00 2.00 

75.00 24.00 2.00 

61.20 35.30 2.00 

69.70 19.00 2.00 

(b) Airmail 
(6) 

(ii) Other mail matter 
Aero- Post Printed 
grams cards papers 
each each 10g 

N$ N$ N$ 

Lll.O. Lll.O. 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

Lll.O. Lll.O. 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

Small 
packets 
per 100g 

N$ 

1L.O.O. # 

11.00 

11.00 

11.00 

11.00 

11.00 

11.00 

11.00 

1L.O.O. # 

11.00 

11.00 

11.00 

11.00 

11.00 

11.00 

11.00 

11.00 

11.00 

# 

. 

-\0 
\0 
00 

-\0 
Vl. 
0 



·~· 
~ (ii) Parcels Iii parcels {iii Other mail matter 

Country of Customs declarations required Maximum Up to 1 Above Above Above For the For each Letters Aero- Post Printed Small -destination for all parcels-the figure in insurance kg 1 kg up 3kg up 51cg up to first 250g additional per lOg grams cards papers packets \0 
brackets indicates the number to 3kg to 5kg 10kg 250g each each lOg per 100g Ul 
of CN 23 declarations required 0 

N$ N$ N$ N$ N$ N$ N$ N$ N$ N$ N$ 

Portugal & CN 23 Ill + CP 71 2000.00 ~ 1.3..4.1.!l 1llJl.Q ~ II.O.Jlll llJUl 2.00 1JlQ 1JlQ 1.80 1.1..00 # 

Puerto Rico See the United States of 
America 

Q 

Qatar • PP 4 0.00 86.70 121.30 164.10 259.10 76.80 21.30 2.00 1.80 1.80 1.80 11.00 

R 0 
0 
< 

Reunion CN 23 (1) + CP 71 0.00 87.80 102.30 126.20 170.50 68.40 8.30 1.60 1.80 1.80 1.40 5.50 (I) 

~ Roumania CN 23 (11 + CP 71 0.00 100.20 135.40 176.70 251.60 84.90 17.00 2.00 1.80 1.80 1.80 11.00 

Russia &. CN 23 (21 + CP 71 0.00 116.60 148.60 193.30 266.60 100.90 
::s 

19.40 2.00 1.80 1.80 1.80 
..... 

11.00 
0 

0.00 91.60 118.00 150.30 211.10 86.50 8.60 1.60 I» Rwanda CN 23 121 + CP 71 1.80 1.80 1.40 6.50 N 
(I) .... 

s ~ -0.00 72.60 102.70 141.00 212.00 68.40 22.80 2.00 1.80 1.80 
..j:::.. St. Christopher pp 4 1.80 11.00 Cl:l {St. Kitts) .g .... 

St. Helena PP 4 0.00 63.60 73.90 105.90 169.50 ## II# #II ## I# #II II# 
(I) 

9 
86.40 120.00 151.20 236.00 79.30 23.40 2.00 o-St. Lucia pp 4 0.00 1.80 1.80 1.80 11.00 ~ 

St. Pierro and CN 23 {1) + CP 71 0.00 89.30 107.40 135.20 186.60 83.60 22.30 2.00 1.80 1.80 -1.80 11.00 \0 
Miqualon \0 

00 

St. Vincent pp 4 0.00 62.90 93.10 131.30 198.60 68.40 22.80 2.00 1.80 1.80 1.80 11.00 

Samoa-

{a) USA pp 4 0.00 58.60 100.60 156.40 259.60 59.80 23.10 2.00 1.80 1.80 1.80 11.00 

{b) Western PP 4 0.00 67.60 89.80 118.50 173.80 79.30 36.40 2.00 1.80 1.80 1.80 11.00 

Sa<~ Tome and CN 23(11 + CP71 0.00 86.80 125.20 174.80 265.60 75.00 19.50 2.00 1.80 1.80 1.80 11.00 
Principe 

Saudi Arabia CN 23 (21 + CP 71 0.00 86.70 120.40 162.30 239.30 76.50 20.90 2.00 1.80 1.80 1.80 11.00 

Senegal CN 23 (21 + CP 71 0.00 102.30 139.30 181.30 257.30 88.70 18.50 2.00 1.80 1.80 1.80 11.00 t...> 
Ul 

Seycheltes & PP 4 0.00 66.30 80.70 100.60 139.80 86.40 8.70 1.60 1.80 1.80 1.40 5.50 

Sierra Leone & pp 4 0.00 98.30 130.20 173.80 2152.40 86.70 21.40 2.00 1.80 1.80 1.80 11.00 

Singapore & pp 4 0.00 67.60 82.50 101.60 140.60 73.40 24.80 2.00 1.80 1.80 1.80 11.00 



(al Surface mail 
Ill (21 (31 (4) 

WI Parcels 
Country of Customs declarations required Maximum Up to 1 Above Above 
destination for all parcels-the figure in insurance kg 1 kg up 3kg up 

brackets indicates tho number to 3kg to 5kg 
of CN 23 declarations required 

N$ N$ N$ 

Slovak Rep. CN 23 (21 + CP 71 0.00 73.90 101.60 133.50 

Slovenia CN 23 (21 + CP 71 0.00 75.60 102.70 135.90 

Solomon Islands PP 4 0.00 68.20 92.10 119.20 

Somalia CN 23 (21 + CP 71 0.00 56.50 74.90 96.40 

South Africa & PP 4 + PP 11 on ordinary 2000.00 27.80 40.20 51.00 
parcels 
MO 15 + PP 4 on COD parcels 
PP 4 + CP 7 on insured 
parcels 

Spain (including CN 23 (11 + CP 71 0.00 76.70 106.60 121.90 
Balearic and 
Canary islandsl & 

Sri Lanka PP 4 0.00 71.50 90.60 112.70 

Sudan CN 23 (11 + CP 71 0.00 106.90 141.90 183.40 

Suriname CN 23 (1) + CP 71 0.00 77.30 121.80 161.70 

Swaziland & PP 4 on ordinary parcels 0,00 5.a...6.Q ~ ll1..00 
P 1/162 on COD parcels 
CP 7 + PP 4 on insured 
parcels 

Sweden & CN 23 (1) + CP 71 0.00 1.21..1lJl .1.ll.JlQ 124.1Q 

Swiuerland & CN 23 (1) + CP 71 2000.00 IU.tiD a4....1.Q 1.1.fi.QQ 
(including 
Liechtensteinl 

Syria CN 23 (3) + CP 71 0.00 99.20 135.40 179.10 

T 

Tajikistan CN 23 (2) + CP 71 0,00 121.30 148.60 193.30 

Tanzania & pp 4 0.00 93.10 126.20 158.80 

Thailand & pp 4 0.00 71.50 94.10 121.30 

Togo CN 23 (2) + CP 71 0.00 80.70 110.20 146.00 

(51 
m parcels 

Above For the For each Letters 
5kg up to first 250g additional per lOg 
10kg 250g 

N$ N$ N$ N$ 

188.60 65.10 13.70 2.00 

194.90 64.80 14.00 2.00 

176.70 79.60 36.40 2.00 

136.60 64.80 7.20 2.00 

62.40 " " " 

179.10 67.20 16.30 2.00 

164.50 75.60 24.20 2.00 

258.60 97.90 20.90 2.00 

240.10 86.30 28.00 2.00 

~ ~ uo. LllO. 

~ :UU.l.O. 1.lLJ.Q 2.00 

l.6.B.JI.O lil.J.O. ll.illl. 2.00 

268.80 84.20 18.20 2.00 

266.60 100.90 19.40 2.00 

217.50 67.90 9.60 1.60 

224.40 70.10 24.20 2.00 

212.00 76.70 20.90 2.00 

lbl Airmail 
(61 

(iii Other mail matter 
Aero- Post Printed 
grams cards papers 
each each lOg 

N$ N$ N$ 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.40 

LllO. LllO. 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

LllO. LllO. 1.40 

LllO. LllO. 1.80 

LllO. LllO. 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.40 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

Small 
packets 
per 100g 

N$ 

11.00 

11.00 

11.00 

11.00 

5.50 

1.1.QQ II 

11.00 

11.00 • 

11.00 

li.Ji.Q II 

1.1.QQ II 

1.1.QQ II 

11.00 

11.00 

5.50 

11.00 II 

11.00 

........ 
\0 
V'l 
0 



(a) Surface mail 
111 121 (3) (41 

I (iii Parcels 
Country of Customs declarations required Maximum Up to 1 Above Above Above 
destination for all parcels-the figure in insurance kg 1 kg up 3kg up 5kg up to 

brackets indicates the number to 3kg to 5kg 10kg 
of CN 23 declarations required 

N$ N$ N$ N$ 

Tonga pp 4 0.00 57.90 78.80 104.10 160.80 

Tortola Island PP 4 0.00 148.90 241.90 288.20 666.20 

Trinidad and PP 4 0.00 72.50 102.70 141.00 212.00 
Tobago 

Tristan da Cunha pp 4 0.00 56.20 76.60 98.40 162.90 

Tunisia CN 23 Ill + CP 71 0.00 96.00 118.00 162.70 217.50 

Turkey CN 23 (21 + CP 71 0.00 78.80 122.50 168.40 263.50 

Turkmenia CN 23 121 + CP 71 0.00 116.60 148.60 193.30 266.60 

Turks and pp 4 0.00 68.60 100.60 156.40 269.60 
Caicos islands 

Tuvalu PP 4 0.00 71.30 96.00 124.10 181.80 

u 

Uganda pp 4 0.00 87.30 109.90 137.80 189.00 

Ukraine CN 23 (21 + CP 71 0.00 48.10 148.60 193.30 266.60 

Union of Myanmar pp 4 0.00 93.50 121.80 153.60 216.80 

United Arab pp 4 0.00 96.40 133.00 177.50 262.50 
Emirates 
(Ajman, Abu, 
Dhabi. Dubai, 
Fujairah, Ras AI 
Khaimah, Sj.tjah, 
Umrn All Qai..;,ain) 

United Kingdom See Great Britain 

United States of pp 4 1700.00 68.60 100.60 156.40 259.60 
America (incl. 
Alaska. Guam, 
Guantanamo Bay, 
Virgin Islands 
(USA I] 

Uruguay CN 23 (11 + CP 71 0.00 104.50 141.60 180.50 264.80 

Uzbekistan CN 23 (21 + CP 71 0.00 115.60 148.60 193.30 266.60 

(6) 
(il parcels 

For the For each Letters 
first 250g additional por lOg 

250g 

N$ N$ N$ 

70.00 34.80 2.00 

97.70 22.80 2.00 

68.30 22.80 2.00 

1111 1111 Ill/ 

76.80 16.20 2.00 

67.30 17.00 2.00 

73.70 19.40 2.00 

72.40 26.70 2.00 

80.50 34.90 2.00 

61.60 8.30 1.60 

100.90 19.40 2.00 

88.70 25.80 2.00 

85.30 21.80 2.00 

59.80 23.10 2.00 

97.70 29.00 2.00 

100.90 19.40 2.00 

lbl Airmail 
(61 

(iii Other mail matter 
Aero- Post Printed 
grams cards P-"' 
each each lOg 

N$ N$ N$ 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

Ill/ 1111 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.40 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

1...11.0. 1...11.0. 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

1.80 1.80 1.80 

' Small 
packets 
per 100g 

N$ 

11.00 

11.00 

11.00 

" " 
11.00 

11.00 

11.00 

11.00 

11.00 

6.50 

11.00 

11.00 

11.00 

.lLQQ II 

11.00 

11.00 

-\0 
Vl 
0 

..... 
\0 
\0 
00 



11 I (21 

Country of Customs declarations required 
destination for all parcels-the figure in 

bracket& indicates the number 
of CN 23 declarations required 

v 

Vanuatu PP 4 

Vatican City State PP 4 

Venezuela CN 23 (1) + CP 71 

Viet-nam CN 23 (3) + CP 71 

Virgin Islands -

(a) British See T ortola Island 

(b) USA See United States of America 

w 

Wallis and Futuna pp 4 

y 

Yemen Arab Rep. CN23(1)+CP71 

Yugoslavia CN23(1) + CP71 

z 

Zaire · CN 23 (1 I + CP 71 

Zambia PP 4 

Zimbabwe PP 4 

"' Manmum mass 500g 
## Maximum mass 2000g 

#I# No airmail service 

$ Service suspended 
$$No surface mail service 

(31 

Maximum Up to 1 
insurance kg 

N$ 

0.00 71.30 

0.00 66.80 

0.00 104.50 

0.00 101.70 

0.00 94.10 

0.00 112.70 

0.00 96.40 

0.00 103.60 

0.00 120.00 

600.00 120.00 

(a) Surface mail 
(41 

(iii Parcels 
Above Above Above For the 
1 kg up 3kg up 6kg up to first 260g 
to 3kg to 5kg 10kg 

N$ N$ N$ N$ 

92.70 117.40 169.90 80.50 

85.80 110.20 166.40 56.90 

165.60 212.50 319.70 87.50 

140.50 186.70 273.70 94.90 

131.30 185.60 280.70 98.30 

162.90 200.90 311.80 98.90 

128.00 168.10 240.10 81.50 

130.40 .147.00 192.40 82.50 

152.90 189.10 255.40 76.40 

149.80 184.20 241.90 52.20 

Express-delivery service also available in respect of the underlined mail categories- tariff N$12.10 

(biAirmail 
(51 (61 
(i) parcels Iii) Other mail matter 
For each Letters Aero- Post Printed 
additional per 10g grams cards papers 
250g each each 10g 

N$ N$ N$ N$ N$ 

34.80 2.00 1.80 1.80 1.80 

14.20 2.00 1.80 1.80 1.80 

26.80 2.00 1.80 1.80 1.80 

29.00 2.00 1.80 1.80 1.80 

38.30 2.00 1.80 1.80 1.80 

23.10 2.00 LII.Q LII.Q 1.80 

16.20 2.00 1.80 1.80 1.80 

8.70 Llill LII.Q LII.Q 1.40 

8.50 1.60 1.80 1.80 1.40 

8.50 1.60 1.80 1.80 1.40 

& Compensation for the loss of I or damage to an ordinary parcel will be paid if such a parcel was addressed to one of these countries 
s No airmail service to South Africa ' 

---- ·-~-

Small 
packets 
per 100g 

N$ 

11.00 

11.00 

11.00 

11.00 

11.00 

l.1..Qll 

11.00 

~ 

5.50 II 

5.50 

N 
00 

....... 
\0 
Vl 
0 


